



The Honorable Brian J. Feldman, Chair Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Miller Senate Office Building, 2 West Wing 11 Bladen Street Annapolis, Maryland 21401

RE: House Bill 161 - Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority – Evaluation and Termination of Bond Authority (Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority Sunset Act)

Dear Senator Feldman and Members of the Committee:

The Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority (the "Authority") acknowledges the proposal of HB0161. The Authority is looking forward to working with Legislators and the Department of Legislative Services to provide updates.

Feel free to reach out to the Authority with questions or comments.

Best regards,

Joseph J. Siemek, P.E.

Chairman of the Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority

- · · · ·

Executive Director of the Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority

cc: Board, Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority

Delegate Marc Korman, Sponsor

Members of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

ADM1192515KLU.DOCX

410.333.2730 / 410.333.2721 fax / authority@nmwda.org nmwda.org / Business-to-Business Recycling: mdrecycles.org Tower II – Suite 402, 100 S. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-2705

Comprehensive Waste Management Through Recycling, Reuse, Resource Recovery and Landfill

MEMBERS:

Rhody R. Holthaus, Anne Arundel County / Vacant, Baltimore City / D'Andrea L. Walker, Baltimore County / Clifford J. Engle, Carroll County Phillip S. Harris, Frederick County / Joseph J. Siemek, Harford County / Mark A. DeLuca, Howard County / Guillermo Wainer, Montgomery County Charles Glass, Maryland Environmental Service / Andrew Kays, Executive Director

